06-05-2001 FORM **PTO-1595** REC (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101739665 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Shawn Price Name: Price Advanced Innovations, Inc Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 5850 Strasbourg Court □ Security Agreement Change of Name Other___ City: Reno ___State: Nevada zip:89511 Execution Date: April 16, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💻 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/827,041 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John K. McCulloch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:____ ■ Enclosed - Check No. 18084 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document. May 25, 2001 John K. McCulloch Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Nicole R. Schmolitz
(type or print name of person certifying)

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I Shawn Price a citizen of the United States	
5850 Strasbourg Court have invented certain new and	
useful improvements in	
ATHLETIC SHOE ATTACHMENT	
for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 4, 2001	
AND WHEREAS Price Advanced Innovations, Inc. a Nevada corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, and have a place of business at Reno, Nevada	ing
hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all of my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.	
and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said letters fatent, when	
granted, to said Price Advanced Innovations, Inc.	
as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, testify in any legal inventions, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or the benefit of the legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the legal representatives and/or assigns, heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee. Appear day of the same and	
STATE OF NEVADA) ss: COUNTY OF RENO) ss:	
COUNTY OF RENO Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally who acknowledged that he is the who acknowledged it to be his free	
appeared Shawn 1111 assignment and domestic appeared the foregoing assignment and domestic appeared to the foregoing assignment appeared to the foregoing assignment and domestic appeared to the foregoing as a second appeared to the forego	
witness my hand and notarial seal this 16th day of Witness my hand and notarial seal this	
witness my hand and notarran	
Notary Public No	
Notary Public - State of Nevada My Commission	

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

SEAL

CHERYL McCAULEY
Notary Public - State of Neverda
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 94-2674-2 - Expires November 4, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0135